## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JAMES R. ABBEY, JR., INDIVIDUALLY; M. COLLEEN ABBEY. INDIVIDUALLY: JAMES R. ABBEY. JR., AS A TRUSTEE OF THE JAMES R. ABBEY, JR, AND M. COLLEEN ABBEY TRUST DATED 16 JULY 1988; FH9, LLC, A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; FH9, LLC, SANDY VALLEY 2.5 SERIES, A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; FH9, LLC, SANDY VALLEY 8.9 SERIES, A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; FH9, LLC, GOODSPRINGS SERIES, A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; FH9, LLC, WASHBURN SERIES, A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FH9. LLC, WHISPER SERIES, A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: AND FH9, LLC, ALPINE SERIES, A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. Appellants. VS.

GOLDFIELD 20, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

Respondent.

No. 66634

FILED

DEC 2 2 2014

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

y. //

OF NEVADA

SUPREME COURT

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947 @

14-41723

Hon. Michael Villani, District Judge cc: Craig A. Hoppe, Settlement Judge Weinberg, Wheeler, Hudgins, Gunn & Dial, LLC Mazur & Brooks, A PLC Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA